TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM713271

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the name of Assignee previously incorrectly listed as "Solstice Medicine Company" previously recorded on Reel 003205 Frame 0969. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
So's U.S.A. Co., Inc.		07/27/2005	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Madison One Acme, Inc.
Doing Business As:	Solstice Medicine Company
Street Address:	215 W. Ann Street
City:	Los Angeles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90012
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1956504	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6267956321

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (626) 796-4000

Email: mpaik@leechtishman.com

Correspondent Name: LEECH TISHMAN FUSCALDO & LAMPL, INC.

Address Line 1: 200 SOUTH LOS ROBLES AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: PASADENA, CALIFORNIA 91101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Danton K. mak
SIGNATURE:	/Danton K. Mak/
DATE SIGNED:	03/09/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=ORIGINAL COVER SHEET-TM Assignment-1956504 R3205-F0969#page1.tif source=Executed_Corrective_Assignment-1956504-EMPEROR_HEAD_LOGO#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007678 FRAME: 0714 source=Executed_Corrective_Assignment-1956504-EMPEROR_HEAD_LOGO#page2.tif source=Executed_Corrective_Assignment-1956504-EMPEROR_HEAD_LOGO#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007678 FRAME: 0715

FORM:PTO-1594 (Modified) RECORDATION TO (Rev. 10/02)	Docket No.:	
	8-11-2005	SOSUS-57117 J.
Tab settings → → ▼ ▼	MENINANIA	▼ ▼
To the Director of the United States Patent and Tradema	doc	uments or copy thereof.
1: Name of conveying party(ice)	03060058	g party(ies): 🔏
So's U.S.A. Co., Inc.	Madison One Acme, Inc. DBA	Solstice Medicine Company
	Name: <u>Solstice Medicine Con</u>	
ADS 0 8 2005	Internal Address:	2/22/2022
	215 W. Ann St	reet
Individual(s) Association Association	Street Address: 1943 Cesar I	Chavez Avenue 1/
General Partnership — G Limited Partnership	City: Los Angeles	_ State: <u>CA</u> ZIP: _90033 -
☑ Corporation-State California		2
Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship _ ☐ Association	2/22/202
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)	General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other	
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the Uni	
	designation is	☐ Yes ☐ N
Execution Date: July 27, 2005	(Designations must be a separate do Additional name(s) & address(es)	
Additional numbers	│ │ │ Yes ⊠ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications a	and [
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:	
_		
Name: I. Morley Drucker, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ \$40.00
Internal Address:	·	
FULWIDER PATTON LEE & UTECHT, LLP	☑ Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged	to deposit account
Street Address: 6060 Center Drive, Tenth Floor	8. Deposit account number:	4 \$
Ouest Address. Good Center Dive, Tenth Pidol	C. Dopoek Besselik Hallison	3
		81
City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP:: 90045	06-2425	3
	USE THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information.	ation is true and correct and anv at	tached copy is a true appy
of the original document.		ន ដ
I. Morley Drucker, Esq.	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	August 4, 2005
Name of Person Signing	Signature	—— Date 🙀 🕏
Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and	3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

REEL: 007678 FRAME: 0716

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION OF A MARK

WHEREAS, SO'S U.S.A. CO., INC., a California corporation, of 1043 Cesar E. Chavez Avenue, Los Angeles, California 90033, (hereinafter "Assignor") has adopted, used and is using the mark EMPEROR and Design, which mark is registered in the United States Patent and

Trademark Office, Registration No. 1,956,504, dated January 13, 1996; and	-112-2
MADISON ONE ACME, INC. DBA SOLSTICE MEDICINE COMPANY 215	2/22/202
WHEREAS, SOLSTICE MEDICINE COMPANY, a California corporation, of 1043	
W. Ann Street, 2/22/2022 90012	
Cesar B. Chavez Avenue, Los Angeles, California 90033, (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of	
acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;	

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto the said ASSIGNEE all right, title, and interest in and to said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above-identified registration thereof.

SO'S U.S.A. CO., INC.

Date: 7/27/2005

Name Hoa Thich Mink
Title President

TO BE NOTARIZED

88490.1

Registration No.: 1,956,504 Our Docket No.: SOSUS-57117

TRADEMARK REEL: 007678 FRAME: 0717

State of California County of personally appeared かん personally known to me Expression of the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s)-whose name(e) is/are subscribed KATHLEEN CONWAY to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that Commission # 1394287 he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their Notary Public - California authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their Los Angeles County signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the My Comm. Expires Jan 16, 2007 entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official s Place Notary Seal Above OPTIONAL Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. **Description of Attached Document** Title or Type of Document: __ Number of Pages Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Signer's Name: Individual Individual ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General RIGHT THUSSPAINT 🖰 Partner — 🗌 Limited 🗀 General GMER ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Attorney in Fact Top of thumb here □ Trustee □ Trustee Guardian or Conservator ☐ Guardian or Conservator Other: □ Other: _ Signer Is Representing: Signer Is Representing:

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

© 2004 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 Item No. 5907 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

TRADEMARK REEL: 007678 FRAME: 0718